3.2 There are other regulations, policies and procedures which apply to your registration (or continuing registration) at the University and your Programme.

<u>General Regulations</u> <u>Programme Regulations</u> <u>Refund and Compensation Policy</u> <u>Terms and Conditions distance and flexible learning programmes</u>

- 4.1 Fees are reviewed annually and are published on the <u>Course fees webpage</u>. The fees you will be required to pay in the following Academic Year will be published in the spring of the preceding Academic Year.
- 4.2 University of London distance and flexible learning programmes allow students to study flexibly over an extended period. Therefore, it may be necessary to make changes to fees, rules and policies during your period of registration.
- 4.3 All fees may typically increase by up to 5% each Academic Year.

As an example, if you pay module fees on your programme and your module fee in 2024-25 is \pounds 1000 then your module fee in 2025-26 will typically increase to be \pounds 1050.

You should consider how many modules you take each year and the additional

during the payment process. For students who are resident in the UK, our fees are exempt from VAT.

7.1 The following fees may be charged on all programmes, where applicable as indicated in the table.

Programme fees below refer to the October 2024, January 2025, April 2025 and July 2025 sessions only.

Band*	Fee	
Either Full MSc fee**		
A	MSc Cyber Security fee	£9,913
В	MSc Cyber Security fee	£13,225
Or Payment by module for the MSc, PGDip, PGCert or stand-alone Individual module		
A	15-credit module fee	£826
В	15-credit module fee	£1,102
A	30-credit module fee	£1,653
В	30-credit module fee	£2,205
Other fees		
N/A	Assessment resit fee	£413
N/A	Application fee for recognition of prior learning (per 15- credit module) (non-refundable)	£65

*Please see the country bands <u>Band A and Band B</u> to determine your Programme Fees.

**The Full MSc fee does not include resit fees, the module fee when repeating a module, applications for recognition of prior learning and fees payable to a University of London Recognis1.84.2.ming.tre.i.applicabl(.)]TJETQ0.00008871.0.595.32.841.92.reW*nBT/F1.11.04.Tf1.0.0.128

